GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF MACEDONIA

1321.

According to paragraph 3 Article 5 of the Aviation Act ("Official Gazette of the Republic of Macedonia", No. 14/06, 24/07, 103/08 and 67/2010), the Government of the Republic of Macedonia, at its Session held on 03 April 2012, enacted the following

DECISION

for establishment of Committee for investigation of aviation accidents and serious incidents

Article 1

This Decision establish the Committee for investigation of aviation accidents and serious incidents (in further text: Committee), as an independent investigation body investigating accidents involving civil aircraft and parachutes.

Article 2

The following persons shall be appointed as Committee investigators:

- Sotir Kostov President;
- Saso Mojsovski and;
- Gose Stefanovski.

Article 3

Within three months from the date of entry into force of this Decision, the Committee shall enact Rules of procedure.

Article 4

This Decision shall enter into force on the eight day following the date of its publication in the "Official Gazette of the Republic of Macedonia".

No. 41 – 806/1 03 April 2012 Skopje President of the Government of the Republic of Macedonia Nikola Gruevski MA